E’} City of Pflugerville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-1217 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 11/11/2021 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 11/30/2021 Final action: 11/30/2021

Title: Authorizing the City Manager to approve a Professional Service Supplemental Agreement with Gupta

and Associates in the amount of $340,889 for professional engineering services associated with the
Surface Water Treatment Plant and Lake Pump Station Standby Generator Project.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Professional Services Supplemental Agreement 2
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/30/2021 1 City Council Approved Pass

Authorizing the City Manager to approve a Professional Service Supplemental Agreement with Gupta
and Associates in the amount of $340,889 for professional engineering services associated with the
Surface Water Treatment Plant and Lake Pump Station Standby Generator Project.

This Professional Services Supplemental Agreement (PSSA) #2 is to add construction phase
services to the original Professional Services Agreement with Gupta and Associates. These services
will encompass the remainder of this project which will require monthly meetings with each General
Contractor for both the Lake Pump Station Generator Project and the Surface Water Treatment Plant
Generator Project. This supplemental agreement also incorporates the consultants time and
expertise to respond to the various RFls that could be developed as part of both projects. As part of
this supplemental agreement, Gupta and Associates will also review and respond to any and all shop
drawings for both projects and any O&M Manuals that are created as part of the finalizing of the
project after construction. This PSSA accounts for Gupta and Associates’ time to perform site
walkthroughs throughout the projects and conduct any necessary inspections for both generator
projects.

Prior City Council Action
City Council approved a professional services agreement with Gupta and Associates in the amount of
$652,914 for Design Phase services at the September 22, 2020 meeting.

City Council previously discussed the status of the project and options at the March 23, 2021
meeting.

City Council previously discussed the status of the options that were discussed at the March 23,
2021 meeting and how the City is planning to move forward.

City Council approved a professional services supplemental agreement with Gupta and Associates in

City of Pflugerville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2021-1217, Version: 1

the amount of $78,275 for Design Phase service modifications at the May 11, 2021 meeting.

Deadline for City Council Action
Action is requested on November 30, 2021

Funding Expected: Revenue __ Expenditure _X_ N/A __

Budgeted Item: Yes X No __ N/A _

*This project is included in the Water CIP as Water Treatment Plant Standby Generator.
Amount: _$340,889

1295 Form Required? Yes _X No

Legal Review Required: N/A __ Required _X Date Completed:

Supporting documents attached:
Professional Services Supplemental Agreement with Scope of Services

Recommended Action

City staff recommends authorizing the City Manager to approve a Professional Service Supplemental
Agreement with Gupta and Associates in the amount of $340,889 for professional engineering
services associated with the Surface Water Treatment Plant and Lake Pump Station Standby
Generator Project.

City of Pflugerville Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/7/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

